4/15/76 sjg

RESOLUTION NO. 18-76

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN <u>JY Stone</u> ON THE <u>19</u> H DAY OF April , 1976.

> A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PROGRAM'S PROVIDED BY MIAMI VALLEY DISASTER SERVICES AUTHORITY AND TO CONTRIBUTE THE SUM OF \$258.32 TO SAID AUTHORITY IN CONSIDERATION OF ITS SERVICES TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the City of Centerville is hereby authorized and directed to cooperate with the Miami Valley Disaster Services Authority in all of its programs relating to disaster planning and preparedness and there is hereby appropriated the sum of \$258.32 to be contributed to said Miami Valley Disaster Services Authority in consideration of its services rendered and to be rendered to the City of Centerville in the areas of disaster planning and pre-paredness.

PASSED this 19 th ay of Opril, 1976. Nictor alphoen

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the O City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. (8.7), passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the (41) day of (120), 1976.

Clerk of the Council

Winnerpel Act 1007